
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J.R. “JOEY” HOPKINS 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT 

1573 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 

RALEIGH, NC  27699-1573 

Telephone: (919) 317-4700 

Fax: (919) 317-4710 

 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 

1020 BIRCH RIDGE DR. 

RALEIGH, NC 27610 

 

 

 

May 16, 2024 

 

Addendum No. 1 

RE: Contract # ME00060 

WBS # Various 

F. A. # N/A 

Warren County  
Annual Needs Light Duty Maintenance Crew 
 

May 22, 2024 Letting  
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 

Reference is made to the proposal form furnished to you on this project.  

 

The following revisions have been made to the proposal: 

 

This project has been moved to the June 26, 2024, letting and the project 

advertisement has been extended.   
 

Page No. Revisions 

Proposal Cover Date of Bid Opening has been changed to June 26, 2024. 

Instructions to 

Bidders 

Date of Bid Opening under item 12 and item 13 has been changed 

to June 26, 2024. 

G-2 
New Special Provision Added for ‘Secondary Mandatory Pre-Bid 

Conference (Prequalifying to Bid)’.   

G-3 
Contract Date of Availability and Completion Date have been 

changed due to new Date of Bid Opening. 
 

Please void the above listed pages your proposal and staple the revised pages thereto.  

 

The contract will be prepared accordingly. 
 

http://www.ncdot.gov/


 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Biedell, PE 

Division 5 Contract Engineer 

 

//mjb 

Attachments 
 
 

 

cc: Mr. Ben Upshaw, PE   
      


